ERN= A
mPEIERE L




&b % o) B R

L2 553

&
W
X~

%,

* 5
<Y &y
& o
P
=™

B EH HE & B R



EeH IBEE XE
g4 THEHE %
HTE I K
PEE R BB ERE R AT AT
22 AR A BRI T ER R
787X 1092 ¥ 32 FF 1560k 324 TF
1990 4 5 HIbE—/ 1990 4£ 5 AAbasE —KENRI
ER % 1—47200 fii
ISBN 7-80016-226-5/G-117

(F)032 5 EMr:4.905C




ARBOKIEL KF RIEHE AF Z L4t
P AAFA,

BEW B EKEMH KT RAAHKE, L4554
HEHS METREF L SRt Rkt N V%, & FRIFH
FRAERFARIRR LROFFFEL RAZRGEAT

ABHEESTEOF NG, X RE AL HS R
KRB S EARNA S EAREOKR GOM BT MIE,
MARE RS, Lo ANAFERGEFHL WAL
Eho T, ' K '

ABEEHAEBHARE FERHET , HED &4
TR, TR T —RWHI A ERG I A& LR A
Al FR—R =, B REH IERGEORT.

EmBEGEER ATOP FTAP ATIFEXF
FRPF ATFLRF_MP LT FLFER LT+ A
PO EREAT O TR FRERSE.E LHE,

% H
— LA+ A



Exercise
Exercise
Exercise
Exercise
Exercise

ot

Revision
Exercise
Exercise
Exercise
Exercise

Revision T esssesoseses ssasns snnsonesabononsses sossanase
Exercise 10 essnsensessanss ase astonnosnassnsnnss eossunnae
EXEIrCiSe 1] ceeeeseensesncesaracsosescssssncasannncnaones
EXEICISE ]2 soceeesesscesesrsesecscnsesssocssancassasasne
EXEICISE 13 cesesesesssestasesnssrasacsrescasncascncannes
EXEICISE 14 veveeecessearerscsstestnacncsssnsanscancanes
Revision I se+eecesesessesscsssssssnsossassescsssacsnses
EXEICISE 15 eosesevsessesesacescssssnrantoscssessscsones
EXETCISE 16 soesesseeseesesssescssescsanssnasscsnsassancs
Exetcise 17 sesssesesvessos sse o sunwossssione swe snnivnaiss

Q1 & W DN
s & ‘s a2 .8

© o N >

.
. .
~

C(13)
£ (20)
. (26)
e (31)
ce (40)
. (45)
. (51)
. (59)

-~ =
N N

(65)
(71)
(78)
(84)
(89)
(94)
(100)
(109)
(114)

- (119



Exercise 8 seecescessccscccsroaascececacacscsanscocannss (124)
Revision IV seecescecccessceccncncesccencccscccnccscsnsnas (130)

Lesson + (163)
- (172)
- (180)
- (189)
- (198)
- (206)
- (214)
- (222)
- (230)
Lesson - (239)
Lesson 11 sesssessesssenseniasiniinnnnneneeninnennennes (247)
Losson J2 sesssvesss is aas srssnsvanvasnes oss sonmoness (D55
Liasson 13 ssssasssnses ses srsssvassnsasvis sss seunsisoners (264)
LesSSON 14 secvsessccecnsncconssctasccsccnsasscnesscanes (2792)
Licssan 1§ ssessenvssne sas vieasnasones soa savasamennaions | 280)

Supplemen(ary Readings sescssscsscsssasencarsssone (287)

Lesson
Lesson
Lesson
Lesson
Lesson
Lesson

Lesson

© 00 N O O s W N =
P L T S T

Lesson

—
o

B H B covavs cernssmpramemusarennees sssraans snemenvsssesars svs (2999



£ = =

F—8a @E—ZHREED

a number of /the number of ssseeevessececees (311)
above/OVer — sssescsscciicicciciiicnniencencneee (311])
accept/receive sesssssanstascancncasanenssccenes (31])
agree with/agree to seecsesercesceccisacnccaees (312)
all right/that’s right/that’s all right ««seeeeee (312)
another /the other eesseesceeeceataeiinnanaaces (313)
AZO/DEfOre ++eresrersesnsisisiisittsnnisennsenes (313)
alone/lonely essseeceseretiiiainiiiiiiieaiaaees (313)
AMONG /DEtWeen «+eeesseescescncnnciecancanee (314)
besides/except teresscecciticaatnsecccscanannses (314)
bring/take cescsscsanrcesttsctssnnsscssncsscinnes (315)
cost/take/spend eeeeseerscisciiiiiiiiienianiienes (315)
€aCh /EVEry s+t seesessassssssscttansesacscannenee (316)
everyday/every day sesestsessessssesssseninces (316)
forget to do/forget doing s+esscesesessenseenes (317)
join/take part in  essssessescecessesscsenensaes (317)
lie/lay  eeeeeevessessecniecitiiiiieiiiiniiineenes (317)
few/a few/little/a little ==++ssssssnsesnsannces (318)
MANAGE/LIY  ssssessessssosenssssasassssscsnanss (319)
MiSS/10SE  ++eesssassassesosiorensssctannacssasces, (319)
TAISE/TiSE  sresssserstetennsstrrsaisanasensansas (320)
say /speak /tell /talk /ask seseseseccesesaaccannes (320)
search /search for esesesssesessssecescesannenees (321)

O N o oo AW N =

INC T A B O I N e e T e e
W N~ O o N oUW O ©



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Stop to do/stop doing seessssesssessssssssssesense
before long/]ong before sssseccecsesssscensaccae

wear /put on

SoUNd /VOICE /NOISE ++esesssesessatseciasannanns
happen/take place ssesesccsssssessessscsss e sse
die of /die from/die by sseeeseesncerieaneannas

all/whole
real/true
drive/ride

no more/not any more/no longer

/no[ any longer ceecsscssssecssssssas et secsencan
others/ other/the others s=+sseeceeseseceanacnnes

die/be dead/ be dying/be killed
so/such/such a
question /problem

none/nothing eesssssceccscsasessssssasessssvenne

for /because
would/used to

unite/connect/join i DR R a0 6E B e e
quiet /Still /Silent seeseesessesaseseasnentaiannannns
persuade/advise sesceseserseninaiiiiiiiiiiieiiens

permit /allow /let
sit/seat
cry /weep/sob

(321)
(322)

- (322)
- (323)

(323)
(324)

- (324)
< (325
- (325)
as(prep)/Uke teeiensecccansnasnsersnsarssesassses
very/much Sib b leee s eh eee wme sEsmEEEssBs e §en

(325)
(326)

(327)
(327)

- (327)
- (328)
- (329)
When/whﬂe/as BleeEE b & eSO b6 e S EEE
- (330)
- (330)
- (331D)

(329)

(332)
(332)
(333)

- (334)
- (334)
-+ (335)



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
165
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73

alive/living /live + (336)
travel/journey /trip/tour - (337)
wait/expect - (338)
income /salary /wages «««+++=ss+ssesssesasaeeeas (339)
way /road/path/route - (339)
rare /scarce/scarcely - (341)
still /yet/already tessessansensssssansasssanseenes (342)
wide/broad « (342)
worth/worthy ceesse (343)

power/strength/force secsssssesescessssssscencan

believe /believe in
eager /anxious

farther /further
celebrate /congratulate

oblige/force/make sseeesesscnnccecancianianannns
S0 do I/S0o I do secseesecnesccisnnacieacnncninnns
- (348)
used to/be used to sescersescanriittitiiaiiaianne
-+ (350)

effect/affect

creature/animal/beast

CAUSE/TEASON +++sssssssssseesessrsssssssessnenes
StOD/PAUSE =+ esesensessssansassnssnnnrnnsenaeanns
make from/make of /make into/make up of
- (352)
- (353)
- (353)

steal /rob
historic/historical

(344)

+ (345)
-+ (345)
oo (346)
- (346)

(347)
(348)

(349)

(351D
(351)



HEEBS - BEE S

_.‘gﬁﬂ P A I T T T R T T R T
::‘ﬁgﬁﬂ S S T R Y T TR T T R T
E‘ﬁiﬁj 0085806880000 808008000008 800000 000000088040 ses0ascsssssotn
ﬂ‘ﬁiﬂ T R T R 1)
/—‘\-‘{-ﬁiﬁj ceecescec st seecssccnnes e sesseacsssse e ess
\,t‘i'jjiﬁ_] eHe SaTmE S aaE SEe NS BRSSO B ERITES SN SBE

B Lo R ————

?,A—%{h\gﬁf.......... sesecas
:‘@Fh\z{ cessesusvesssssosssnasessasue

il

=)

-ee+ (355)
- (361)

(365)
(373)

e+ (378)
- (381)
- (387)

- (397)

(411)
(417)
(426)
(433)

- (445)
- (460)



W

(2 BN =N

4.

%_4

=1

Exercise One

. FHETFNSSSNEE K- AEHRE=AF

B e HkRE.

A. much B. cut C. suddenly
A. words B. force C. forward
A. exciting B. explain  C. excuse
A. city B. bike C. exercise
A. why B. whole C. whose

I. #RER.

. “Works (n.)” means “ 2,
a. a lot of work b. jobs

D. surprise
D. short
D. examine
D. night
D.

Xho

.

c. a book or books written by a well-known author

d. ‘pieces of homework
“Homeland ” means*® L

a. one’s hometown

b. one’s motherland

c. one’s native place

”»
.

d. a city where one is born

“Before long” means “

’”
.

a. not long after that b. quickly

C. soon d.
“Master” (v.) means

in a hurry

»



a. study-<-hard

b. become the master of

c. do well in

d. work hard at
5. Belgium is a country

a. in the northwest of Europe

b. in the north of France

c. to the west of Germany

d. a bit smaller than England
6. “At the end of six months ” means “ N
a. over six months
b. at the beginning of the seventh month
c. throughout the whole six months

d. six months later

““ ”

7. In the expression “ in one's twenties” , “ twenties
suggests the meaning of L

a. from 20 to 29 b. from 21 to 29

¢. more than 20 d. about 20

»

8. “ In fact ” means “

a. truly b. certainly
c. completely d. actually
9. Which of the followingis an idiom?
a. walk on and on b. study well
c. give up d. sit down
10. Which of the following words is given wrong phonetic
- signs?
a. improve /im'pru,v/



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

b. reason /'ti;zn/

c. forget /fo get/

d. Engels / engals/

He was praised by the teacher  the progress he
had made.

a. at b. for «c¢. on d. because

He promised to  smoking but he started again af-
ter a week.

a.give in b. put off c.give up d. make

Our English teacher gave us  advice on how to
learn a foreign-language.

a. a b. an c. apiece of d. the

Though it began to rain, they kept on in the
fields.

a. working b. work

c. to work d. worked

It was  fine weather that he went for a walk.

a. so b. such c. tooa d. very

My sister is  weak to lift the box.

a. so b. such. c¢. too d. sucha

Mr Green said that he had heard about me

a. before long b. long before

c. after long d. after a while

In his  he began to study Japanese.

a. forties b. forty c. fortieth d. fourties

He stayed in the city for .

a. sometimes b. some time Cc. sometime



d. some times

20. Quite a few came to visit our factory this morn-

~

ing.
a. German b. Germen c¢. Germens
d. Germans

I. AFIFRSAENESHARE. BMAIRER

encourage, such, native, Germany, such a
(an), force, limit, follow keep on, politi-
cal, grasp, so---that, translate, praise

. Jack  for having saved a little boy from a great
fire.
Life is , but there is no limit to serve the people.

My little sister will not do her homework if she

not to.

. His progress is ~ rapid  all of us have made up
our minds to  his example.
There are three at our university. One of them

was not born in

He can speak good French besides his  language.
. Xiao Wang is  hard-working student that he often
finishes his work on time.

Don't you think the situation in our country is  ?
What do you suppose people can do in  cold
weather ?

In all his  work, Lincoln thought of building a

free state for all the U. S. people.
4



10. using a foreign language, and you will be sure

of it in a few years. But try not to every-
thing into your own language.

V. WAFEE S

Karl Marx knew a number of foreign 1 . Some

of them he mastered 2 well that he was able to use
them freely.

For some 3 reasons he had to leave his homeland
4 quite young. When he moved to England in 1849

he found his English too = 5 . He worked hard to im-

prove it and 6 rapid progress. Before 7 he was
able to write articles. ‘

in very 8 English for an American newspaper.
In 9 letter to Marx, Engels praised him for it. Marx

took this 10 a great encouragement. He 11 on
working at the language and using it 12 he had a real
good mastery of it.  His great 13 “ The civil War in
” was written 14  English.

In the 1870'sin 15 to study the situation in Rus-

sia, Marx began his Russian study. He was already in his
16 then. It 17 him only six months to learn

France

enough to read articles and reports in Russian.

18 was Marx able to learn and use foreign lan-
guages so well? Now let's hear 19 he said. He said
that when a person is learning a foreign language, he
mustn't always be translating everything into his own. He
must be able to use the foreign language freely, forgetting

5



all about his 20  language.

If you want to grasp the 21 of the foreign lan-
guage, we must follow Marx's 22 and study 23
he studied.

V. ATHRLANE ST, #3080

one, another, nothing, some, many, set,
every, little, heavy, light,with, up, but,
stop, thank, eat, carry, for

One day, a rich man wanted to goto 1 town.
He wanted to take some goods there to sell. He also want-
ed to take gold to buy things 2 . He decided to take
servants with him. They would carry his things, and also

3 food to eat on the way.

He said to one of his servants; “You are the smallest

and the weakest 4 . You must choose the lightest load

to carry.”

The servant = 5§ him and pointed. to the biggest
load. This contained the bread to eat on the way.

The man said, “ You are foolish. That is the 6
load.” 7 the servant lifted 8 the load willingly,

and so they 9 out.

Four hours later they 10 to have a rest. They all

11 some of the bread. Then there was 12 bread
for the servant to carry. 13 time they ate some
bread, the load 14 Dby the servant become smaller and
15 . At the end of the journey, the clever servant

had 16 to carry.
6



Exercise Two

I. MF3158ia%EH 104 8, LB 2 HRE
AN EETHSREHE:

thank  mother these mouth strange
home  shopping . price easy sensor
order  breath forehead  complete  appear
lafof 2 2. /i/ 3./ei/
4. /o:/_ 5. /A/_ 6. /i;/__
7./8/ - 8 /eu/ 9. /ai/
10. /e/
1. BESHHRAEANESKRE:
. He is going to learn to skate on (reality )ice.
. The doctor told Charlie to take a deep . (breathe)
. Most students in our class show much in English.
(interesting) t5 b
. He was wrong to think so. (complete)
. 1 stood there looking at the boat until it in the

sea. (appear)
. He listened carefully in class. No wonder he worked

out the maths problem so . (easy)
“Better have your eyes if you get tired after a
few minutes' reading,” said the teacher. (examine)
The doctor's voice came from a  on the wall.
(speak) '

. What are your  sports? (favour)



