高中自学丛书

高中练习题精选



中国好女出版社

高中练习题精选

英

语

邹司元 宁国梅 郑宁华 王 辰

中国妇女出版社

高中語 习题精选——英语

邹司元 宁国梅

郑宁华 王 辰

中国妇女出版社出版 新华书店科技发行所发行 测绘出版社印刷厂印刷

787×1092 毫米 32 开 15印张 324千字 1990年5月北京第一版 1990年5月北京第一次印刷

印数:1-47200册 ISBN 7-80016-226-5/G·117

(京)032 号 定价:4.90元

内容介绍

本丛书包括语文、数学、英语、物理、化学、地理、历史和生物八个学科。

编写时,以国家教委颁布的教学大纲为依据,结合各学科 教学特点,侧重于促进学生知识迁移和能力训练,适于教师教 学参考及学生练习使用。也是自学青年备考成人高校的较好 资料。

丛书精选重点中学日常训练题,考试题,也有相当部分是依据近年高考题型创编的。具有覆盖面大,综合性、典型性强, 题型灵活、新颖多样,普遍采用标准化命题等特点。并附有答 案和提示。

丛书各部分内容编排有梯度,题目难易适中,为适应备考需要,还增选了一定比例的有难度的习题和各类典型题型。有利于举一反三,拓展思路,培养综合能力。

参加编写的单位是:北京四中、北京八中、北京师范大学 实验中学、北京师范大学二附中、北京景山学校、北京三十五 中、北京西城教研中心、北京教育学院西城分院、崇文分院。

编 者 一九八九年十二月

目 录

第 一 章

Exercise 1 ·····	(1)
Exercise 2 ·····	(7)
Exercise 3	(13)
Exercise 4 ·····	(20)
Exercise 5 ·····	(26)
Revision I	(31)
Exercise 6 ·····	(40)
Exercise 7 ·····	(45)
Exercise 8 ·····	(51)
Exercise 9 ·····	(59)
Revision I	(65)
Exercise 10 ·····	(71)
Exercise 11 ·····	(78)
Exercise 12 ·····	(84)
Exercise 13 ·····	(89.)
Exercise 14 ·····	(94)
Revision II	(100)
Exercise 15 ·····	(109)
Exercise 16 ·····	(114)
Exercise 17 ·····	(119)
	1

Exercise									
Revision	n IV	•••••	•••••	• • • • •					(130)
参考答言	案		•••••	•••••	•••••				• (139)
			\$	有	= 1	章			
Lesson	1	·				•••••			(163)
Lesson	2	•••••	•••••	• • • • •	•••••	•••••			(172)
Lesson	3			• • • • •		•••••			(180)
Lesson	4	•••••							(189)
Lesson	5	•••••			•••••	•••••			(198)
Lesson	6								(206)
Lesson	7					•••••	• • • • • •		(214)
Lesson	8					•••••			(222)
Lesson	9		•••••			•••••	•••••		(230)
Lesson	10								(239)
Lesson	11								(247)
Lesson	12								(255)
Lesson	13					• • • • •			(264)
Lesson	14	•••••				•••••			(272)
Lesson	15					•••••			(280)
Supplen	nenta	ary R	eading	s ·	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	(287)
参考答	案								. (299)

第 三 章

第一	-部分 词类──易混词练习
1	a number of/the number of (311)
2	above/over
3	accept/receive (311)
4	agree with/agree to (312)
5	all right/that's right/that's all right (312)
6	another/the other (313)
7	ago/before (313)
8	alone/lonely(313)
9	alone/lonely
10	besides/except
11	bring/take(315)
12	cost/take/spend ······ (315)
13	each/every (316)
14	everyday/every day(316)
15	forget to do/forget doing (317)
16	join/take part in(317)
17	lie/lay
18	
19	manage/try (319)
20	miss/lose (319)
21	raise/rise
22	say/speak/tell/talk/ask (320)
23	search/search for (321)

24	stop to do/stop doing	(321)
25	before long/long before $\cdots\!\!\!\cdots\!\!\!\!\cdots\!\!\!\!\cdots\!\!\!\!\cdots\!\!\!\!\cdots$	(322)
26	wear/put on	(322)
27	sound/voice/noise ·····	(323)
28	happen/take place ·····	(323)
29	die of/die from/die by	(324)
30	all/whole	(324)
31	real/true	(325)
32	drive/ride	(325)
33	as(prep)/like ·····	(3 25)
34	very/much ·····	(326)
35	no more/not any more/no longer	
	/not any longer ·····	(327)
36	others/ other/the others	(327)
37	die/be dead/ be dying/be killed	(327)
38	so/such/such a ·····	(328)
39	question/problem	(329)
40	When/while/as	(329)
41	none/nothing ·····	(330)
42	for/because	(330)
43	would/used to	(331)
44	unite/connect/join ·····	(332)
45	quiet/still/silent ·····	(332)
46	persuade/advise ·····	(333)
47	permit/allow/let	(334)
48	sit/seat ·····	(334)
49	cry/weep/sob	(335)
4		
	i i	

50	alive/living/live ······	(336)
51	travel/journey/trip/tour	(337)
52	wait/expect	(338)
53	income/salary/wages ·····	(339)
54	way/road/path/route	(339)
55	rate/scarce/scarcely	(341)
56	still/yet/already	(342)
57	wide/broad	(342)
58	worth/worthy	(343)
59	worth/worthypower/strength/force	(344)
60	believe/believe in	
61	eager/anxious ······	(345)
62	farther/further	(346)
63	celebrate/congratulate	(346)
64	oblige/force/make ·····	(347)
65	So do I/So I do ·····	(348)
66	effect/affect ······	(348)
67	used to/be used to	(349)
68	creature/animal/beast	(350)
69	cause/reason	(351)
70	stop/pause ·····	(351)
71	make from/make of/make into/make up of	
		(352)
72	steal/rob	(353)
73	historic/historical ······	(353)

第二	如化	7	洒	进	如7	Δ
矛 一	Db.	7:	10	四	Πh	7

一、名词	(355)
二、连词	(361)
三、介词	(365)
四、形容词、副词	(373)
五、冠词	(378)
六、代词	(381)
六、代词 ····································	(387)
人、非谓语动词	(397)
九、简单句	
十、复合句	(417)
十一、倒装句	
十二、综合练习	(433)
ga	
第一部分答案	(445)
第二部分答案	(460)

第一章

Exercise One

1. 下列单词划线部分的发音,其中一个与其它三个不

	同,把它	挑出来:	anto I en en	
1.	A. much	B. cut	C. suddenly	D. surprise
2.	A. words	B. force	C. forward	D. short
3.	A. exciting	B. explain	C. excuse	D. examine
4.	A. city	B. bike	C. exercise	D. n ight
5.	A. why	B. whole	C. whose	D. who
	Ⅱ. 选择答	案:		
1.	"Works (n.)	" means "	"	
		work b.	iobs	
			n by a well-kn	own author
	d. pieces of		i og a wen-kii	own author
0			,,	
2.	"Homeland"		•	
	a. one's ho	metown		
	b. one's m	otherland		
	c. one's na	tive place		1442
	d. a city w	here one is bot	'n	7 25
3.	"Before long"	" means "	".	
	a. not long	after that b.	quickly	
	c. soon	d.	in a hurry	F 81
4.	"Master" (v.) means "		
				1

a. study…hard
b. become the master of
c. do well in
d. work hard at
5. Belgium is a country .
a. in the northwest of Europe
b. in the north of France
c. to the west of Germany
d. a bit smaller than England
6. "At the end of six months" means "".
a. over six months
b. at the beginning of the seventh month
c. throughout the whole six months
d. six months later
7. In the expression " in one's twenties", " twenties
suggests the meaning of
a. from 20 to 29 b. from 21 to 29
c. more than 20 d. about 20
8. "In fact " means "".
a. truly b. certainly
c. completely d. actually
9. Which of the following is an idiom?
a. walk on and on b. study well
c. give up d. sit down
10. Which of the following words is given wrong phonetic
signs?
a. improve /im'pru:v/

	b. reason / ri:zn/
	c. forget /fɔ'get/
	d. Engels / engəls/
11.	He was praised by the teacher the progress he
	had made.
	a. at b. for c. on d. because
12.	He promised tosmoking but he started again af-
	ter a week.
	a. give in b. put off c. give up d. make
13.	Our English teacher gave usadvice on how to
	learn a foreign language.
	a. a b. an c. a piece of d. the
14.	Though it began to rain, they kept onin the
120	fields.
	a. working b. work
	c. to work d. worked
15.	It wasfine weather that he went for a walk.
	a. so b. such c. too a d. very
16.	My sister isweak to lift the box.
	a. so b. such c. too d. such a
17.	Mr Green said that he had heard about me
	a. before long b. long before
	c. after long d. after a while
18.	In hishe began to study Japanese.
	a. forties b. forty c. fortieth d. fourties
19.	He stayed in the city for
	a. sometimes b. some time c. sometime

d. some times
20. Quite a fewcame to visit our factory this morn-
ing.
a. German b. Germen c. Germens
d. Germans
Ⅲ. 用下列所给词组的适当形式填空,每个词只能用一次。
encourage, such, native, Germany, such a
(an), force, limit, follow keep on, politi-
cal, grasp, sothat, translate, praise
1. Jack for having saved a little boy from a great
fire. The stole is seen as
2. Life is, but there is no limit to serve the people.
3. My little sister will not do her homework if she
not to.
4. His progress israpidall of us have made up
our minds tohis example.
5. There are threeat our university. One of them
was not born in
He can speak good French besides hislanguage.
6. Xiao Wang is hard-working student that he often
finishes his work on time.
7. Don't you think the situation in our country is?
8. What do you suppose people can do in cold
weather?
9. In all hiswork, Lincoln thought of building a
free state for all the U.S. people.
4

10using a foreign language, and you will be sure
ofit in a few years. But try not toevery-
thing into your own language.
Ⅳ. 填入所缺的单词:
Karl Marx knew a number of foreign 1 . Some
of them he mastered 2 well that he was able to use
them freely. As adam suight syvant saidle syraid
For some 3 reasons he had to leave his homeland
40 quite young. When he moved to England in 1849
he found his English too 5. He worked hard to im-
prove it and 6 rapid progress. Before 7 he was
able to write articles.
in very 8 English for an American newspaper.
In 9 letter to Marx, Engels praised him for it. Marx
took this 10 a great encouragement. He 11 on
working at the language and using it 12 he had a real
good mastery of it. His great 13 "The civil War in
France "was written 14 English.
In the 1870's in 15 to study the situation in Rus-
sia, Marx began his Russian study. He was already in his
16 then. It 17 him only six months to learn
enough to read articles and reports in Russian.
18 was Marx able to learn and use foreign lan-
guages so well? Now let's hear 19 he said. He said
that when a person is learning a foreign language, he
mustn't always be translating everything into his own. He
must be able to use the foreign language freely, forgetting

all about his 20 language. If you want to grasp the 21 of the foreign language, we must follow Marx's 22 and study he studied. V . 用下列所给词的适当形式填空,使文句通顺: one, another, nothing, some, many, set, every, little, heavy, light, with, up, but, stop, thank, eat, carry, for One day, a rich man wanted to go to 1 town. He wanted to take some goods there to sell. He also wanted to take gold to buy things 2. He decided to take servants with him. They would carry his things, and also 3 food to eat on the way. He said to one of his servants: "You are the smallest and the weakest 4. You must choose the lightest load to carry." THE STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF The servant 5 him and pointed to the biggest load. This contained the bread to eat on the way. The man said, "You are foolish. That is the 7 the servant lifted 8 the load willingly, and so they 9 out. Four hours later they 10 to have a rest. They all 11 some of the bread. Then there was 12 bread for the servant to carry. 13 time they are some bread, the load 14 by the servant become smaller and 15. At the end of the journey, the clever servant had 16 to carry.

Exercise Two

	1. 从下列15单词中选出10个单词,按划线部分的读音,
	分别写在下面音标后面:
	thank mother these mouth strange
	home shopping price easy sensor
	order breath forehead complete appear
	1. /ɔ/ 2. /i/ 3. /ei/
	4. /ɔ:/ 6. /i:/
	7. /ð/ 8. /əu/ 9. /ai/
	10. /e/ *
	Ⅱ. 用括号中所给单词的适当形式填空:
1.	He is going to learn to skate on(reality)ice.
2.	The doctor told Charlie to take a deep (breathe)
3.	Most students in our class show muchin English.
	(interesting)
4.	He waswrong to think so. (complete)
5.	I stood there looking at the boat until it in the
	sea. (appear) (d galletin
6.	He listened carefully in class. No wonder he worked
	out the maths problem so (easy)
7.	"Better have your eyes if you get tired after a
	few minutes' reading," said the teacher. (examine)
8.	The doctor's voice came from a on the wall.
	(speak)
9.	What are yoursports? (favour)